

Hardware withdrawal: Cisco MDS 9124 Express and select SAN features - No replacements available

Table of contents

- 1 Overview
- 1 Withdrawn products

- 2 Replacement product information
- **2** AP distribution

Overview

Effective January 17, 2014, IBM® will withdraw from marketing Cisco MDS 9124 Express® and select SAN features. Refer to the Withdrawn products section for more information. On or after the effective date of withdrawal, you can no longer order these products directly from IBM .

For new orders, the customer requested arrival date (CRAD) can be no later than February 17, 2014. You can obtain the products on an as-available basis through IBM Business Partners.

Withdrawn products

HVEC

Description	Part number
Cisco MDS 9124 Express	241724C
9124 Second Power Supply	45w0655
16B Express Model 4-Port Upgrade	22R5332
16B 4-Port Activation	22R4901
16B Full Fabric Activation	22R5460
16B Fabric Watch	22R4904
16B Advanced Security Activation	22R4891
2 Gbps LW SFP Transceiver	19K1272
4 Gbps SW SFP Transceiver	22R4902
4 Gbps SW SFP Transceiver 4-Pack	22R4897
FC 4 Gbps 10 km LW SFP Transceiver	23R1701
FC 4 Gbps 10 km LW SFP Transceiver -	23R1702
FC 4 Gbps 4 km LW SFP Transceiver	23R1703
FC 4 Gbps 4 km LW SFP Transceiver -	23R1704
4 Pack	LSKITOT
16B Extended Fabric Activation	23R1705
32B Fabric Manager v4 Max Domains	22R5128
32B Extended Fabric Activation	22R4894
32B Advanced Security Activation	22R4895
32B Performance Bundle	22R4896
8-Port Activation Option	22R5505
Optional Rail Kit for 20055KB switch	17P9138
SFP 4 Gbps SW	45w0493
SFP 4 Gbps SW 8-Pack	45w0496
SFP 4 Gbps 10 km LW	45w0495
SFP 4 Gbps 10 km LW 8-Pack	45w0498
Fiber Cable LC/LC 1m Multi	39M5696 *
Fiber Cable LC/LC 5m Multi	39M5697 *
Fiber Cable LC/LC 25m Multi	39M5698 *
Power Cord (North America)	39Y7931 *
Power Cord (Australia)	39Y7924 *
Power Cord (Europe)	39Y7917 *
\$ 1 TE 7	

Power Cord (Argentina)	39Y7930 *
Power Cord (UK)	39Y7923 *
Power Cord (South Africa)	39Y7922 *
Power Cord (Switzerland)	39Y7919 *

^{*} Note: These Option part numbers have been previously announced on other machine-type models and will no longer be available only for machine type 2417.

Replacement product information

None

AP distribution

AP IOT	
ASEAN* Yes	
India/South Asia** Yes	
Australia Yes	
People's Republic of China Yes	
Hong Kong S.A.R of the PRC Yes	
Macao S.A.R of the PRC Yes	
Taiwan Yes	
South Korea Yes	
New Zealand Yes	
Japan IOT	
Japan Yes	

^{*} Brunei Darussalam, Indonesia, Cambodia, Lao People's Democratic Republic, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and Vietnam **Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Sri Lanka, Maldives, Nepal, and

Trademarks

Afghanistan

IBM and Express are registered trademarks of IBM Corporation in the United States, other countries, or both.

Other company, product, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.

Terms of use

IBM products and services which are announced and available in your country can be ordered under the applicable standard agreements, terms, conditions, and prices in effect at the time. IBM reserves the right to modify or withdraw this announcement at any time without notice. This announcement is provided for your information only. Reference to other products in this announcement does not necessarily imply those products are announced, or intend to be announced, in your country. Additional terms of use are located at:

http://www.ibm.com/legal/us/en/

For the most current information regarding IBM products, consult your IBM representative or reseller, or visit the IBM worldwide contacts page

http://www.ibm.com/planetwide/